Council Letter Number 12-2009-002	★ Roll Call I						Agenda Item Number		
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT FOR S.W. 7th STREET OVER RACCOON RIVER BRIDGE REHABILITATION NOW, THEREFORE, BE, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: 1. That Agreement No. 1-09-HBRRU-005 between the City of Des Moines and the lowa Department of Transportation for S.W. 7th Street over Raccoon River Bridge Rehabilitation, a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content. 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa. (Council Letter Number 99-149 attached) Activity ID 12-2009-002 Moved by	Date <u>M</u> a	rch 9, 20	009						
1. That Agreement No. 1-09-HBRRU-005 between the City of Des Moines and the lowa Department of Transportation for S.W. 7th Street over Raccoon River Bridge Rehabilitation, a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content. 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa. (Council Letter Number 19-14-3) attached) Activity ID 12-2009-002 Moved by			VA DEI	PARTI	MENT O	F TRANSPORTATION AGREEME	NT FOR		
Iowa Department of Transportation for S.W. 7th Street over Raccoon River Bridge Rehabilitation, a copy of which is now on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content. 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa. (Council Letter Number 99-143 attached) Activity ID 12-2009-002 Moved by	NOW, TI THE CIT	HEREFO Y OF D	ORE, B DES MO	E, AN DINES,	D IT IS I IOWA:	HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CIT	Y COUNCIL OF		
Council Letter Number 12-2009-002	Io R	wa Dep ehabilita	artmen ation, a	t of Tra	ansportation of which i	ion for S.W. 7 th Street over Raccoon I is now on file in the office of the City	River Bridge		
Moved by		That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Agreement for and on behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.							
Moved by				(Co	uncil Let	ter Number <u>09-143</u> attached)			
Moved by					Act	ivity ID 12-2009-002			
FORM APPROVED: Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney									
Funding Source – Various funding being: • \$1,000,000 Federal Highway Bridge Program Funds • \$1,400,000 2009-10 CIP, Page Bridge-18, S.W. Seventh Street Bridge over the Raccoo River, BRV046, G.O. Bonds and Gaming Monies COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Counc said City of Des Moines, held on the above among other proceedings the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year	Moved b	у				to adopt.			
 \$1,000,000 Federal Highway Bridge Program Funds \$1,400,000 2009-10 CIP, Page Bridge-18, S.W. Seventh Street Bridge over the Raccoo River, BRV046, G.O. Bonds and Gaming Monies COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN AHAFFEY MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year 	FORM A	PPROV	ķ			• (
COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER TO LOWNIE I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Counce said City of Des Moines, held on the above was adopt among other proceedings the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year	SEB • \$	1,000,00 1,400,00	00 Fede 00 2009	ral Hig -10 CI	hway Br P, Page I	idge Program Funds Bridge-18, S.W. Seventh Street Bridge	e over the Raccoon		
COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER MEYER I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City he certify that at a meeting of the City Counc said City of Des Moines, held on the above was adopt among other proceedings the above was adopt IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATI	E		
Certify that at a meeting of the City Counce said City of Des Moines, held on the above among other proceedings the above was adopt MAHAFFEY MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year						I DIANE RAUH City Clerk	of said City hereby		
Said City of Des Moines, held on the above of among other proceedings the above was adopt				<u> </u>		certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.			
MAHAFFEY MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se hand and affixed my seal the day and year									
hand and affixed my seal the day and year				<u> </u>					
	MEYER								
above written.	VLASSIS			ļ					
TOTAL APPROVED APPROVED				<u> </u>	PROVED				
					_ Mayor		City Clerk		

S.W. 7TH STREET OVER
RACCOON RIVER BRIDGE
REHABILITATION
ACTIVITY ID 12-2009-002

file-dates